=
ACHIEVEMENT

PREP

Achievement Prep

Board Check-In

Published on September 20, 2022 at 9:27 AM EDT

Date and Time
Wednesday September 21, 2022 at 6:00 PM EDT

Agenda

l. Opening ltems

A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order

C. Approve Minutes Approve
Minutes

Approve minutes for Board Retreat (Continued) on August 24, 2022

Il. ED Comments/Announcements

A. Purpose of Bi-Monthly Check-Ins + Intro of Today's FYI
Spotlight

B. This Month's Spotlight: Dr. Precious on FYI
Adult/Leader Coaching

lll. Board Comments/ Announcements

A. New Board Member Welcome FYI

B. Individual Board Member Introductions FYI

Tommesha
Scott

Ursula
Wright

Ursula
Wright

Sarah
Lewis

Sarah
Lewis

Ursula
Wright

6:00 PM

5m

6:06 PM

5m

10m

6:21 PM

3m

10m

New Board Members: Take 90 seconds to share 1) a bit about yourself (profession, other
groups, networks, etc.) 2) a fun fact about you and 3) what you're hoping to gain and

contribute in this Board experience.

IV. Closing ltems

A. Adjourn Meeting FYI

Powered by BoardOnTrack

6:34 PM

5m

lofl



