

Achievement Prep

Board Check-In

Published on September 20, 2022 at 9:27 AM EDT

Date and Time

Wednesday September 21, 2022 at 6:00 PM EDT

Agenda

•	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			6:00 PM
A. Record Attendance		Tommesha Scott	5 m
B. Call the Meeting to Order		Ursula Wright	
C. Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	Ursula Wright	1 m
Approve minutes for Board Retreat (Continued) on A	ugust 24, 202	2	
II. ED Comments/Announcements			6:06 PM
A. Purpose of Bi-Monthly Check-Ins + Intro of Today's Spotlight	FYI	Sarah Lewis	5 m
B. This Month's Spotlight: Dr. Precious on Adult/Leader Coaching	FYI	Sarah Lewis	10 m
III. Board Comments/ Announcements			6:21 PM
A. New Board Member Welcome	FYI	Ursula Wright	3 m
B. Individual Board Member Introductions	FYI		10 m
New Board Members: Take 90 seconds to share 1) a bit about yourself (profession, other groups, networks, etc.) 2) a fun fact about you and 3) what you're hoping to gain and contribute in this Board experience.			

IV. Closing Items		6:34 PM
A. Adjourn Meeting	FYI	5 m